VANCE CHEVROLET DATE

BUICK, GMC OF MIAMI

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES FLEET\Y/SERVICES
PO BOX 400, GUTHRIE, OK 73044

405-282-3800 TERMS

OK Vendor # 0000552011 Q U O T E PO NUMBER

SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow

Matt Duran
2302 S. 1st Place

PO Box 610

Broken Arrow, OK 74013
918-259-7000

SHIP VIA

QUOTE NUMBER

JDHN. ANCE EXPIRATION DATE

8/29/2025

000Q17855
10/8/2025

Factory Order

SWO035 - STATE CONTRACT

SHIP TO:

City of Broken Arrow Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800
Matt Duran Britt Woods

2302 S. 1st Place

PO Box 610

Broken Arrow, OK 74013
918-259-7000

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

Qty OPTION Description Unit Price
1 CK31043 2026 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500HD CREW CHASSIS 4X4 $49,863.00
1 1WT WORK TRUCK PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP $0.00
1 CA 60" CA $0.00
1 4WD / NZZ FOUR WHEEL DRIVE W/SKID PLATES $2,219.00
1 L5P 6.6L DURAMAX V8 TURBO DIESEL $9,490.00
1 MGM 10SPD AUTO TRANS $0.00
1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES $150.00
1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS $627.00
1 Ki4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB $142.50
1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR $0.00
1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) $403.75

rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper
glass and manual extending/folding
1 VK3 FRONT TAG BRACKET $0.00
1 ZIT / QIT ALL TERRAIN TIRES / SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL $0.00
1 GAZ EXTERIOR : OXFORD WHITE $0.00
1 AZ3 / H2G INTERIOR : VINYL 40/20/40 SPLIT BENCH SEAT BLACK $0.00
SubTotal
KNAPHEID CONCRETE PLATFORMBODY
1 PCCR-9 KNAPHEIDE CONCRETE BODY 9' BLACK W/ ALUMINUM TREADPLATE OVERLAY $16,385.74
1 ICC BUMPER $328.52
1 8 UNDERFLOOR STORAGE COMPARTMENT W/ REAR DROP DOWN DOOR $1,623.82
1 FUEL / ELECTRICAL / MUDFLAPS $289.97
1 3000WATT MODIFIED SINE WAVE INVERTER $879.66
1 INVERTER INSTALL SUPPLIES $225.00
1 RECIEVER HITCH AND 7WAY RV STYLE PLUG $747.42
1 4 CORNER STROBES AMBER WHITE SOUND OFF SIGNAL $1,080.88
1 BACK UP ALARM $144.38
1 LUVERNE GRIP STEP RUNNING BOARDS $661.18
Accepted By: SUB-TOTAL
TAG/TAXES
Terms:
THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE. TOTAL DUE

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

Ext. Price
$49,863.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,219.00
$9,490.00
$0.00
$150.00
$627.00
$142.50
$0.00
$403.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$62,895.25

$16,385.74
$328.52
$1,623.82
$289.97
$879.66
$225.00
$747.42
$1,080.88
$144.38
$661.18

$85,786.82
$0.00

$85,786.82
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Qty OPTION Description Unit Price Ext. Price

1 SHIPPING AND HANDLING $525.00 $525.00

Accepted By: SUB-TOTAL $85,786.82
TAG/TAXES $0.00

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE. TOTAL DUE $85,786.82

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
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