## VANCE CHEVROLET BUICK, GMC OF MIAMI

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
PO BOX 400, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
405-282-3800
OK Vendor # 0000552011



## QUOTE

DATE 8/29/2025

QUOTE NUMBER 000Q17855

EXPIRATION DATE 10/8/2025

SHIP VIA Factory Order

TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

PO NUMBER

SOLD TO: SHIP TO:

City of Broken ArrowCity of Broken ArrowMatt DuranMatt Duran2302 S. 1st Place2302 S. 1st PlacePO Box 610PO Box 610

Broken Arrow, OK 74013 Broken Arrow, OK 74013

918-259-7000 918-259-7000

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800 Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

1       CK31043       2026 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 3500HD CREW CHASSIS 4X4       \$49,863.00       \$4'         1       1 WT       WORK TRUCK PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP       \$0.00         1       CA       60" CA       \$0.00         1       4WD / NZZ       FOUR WHEEL DRIVE W/SKID PLATES       \$2,219.00	
1 1WT WORK TRUCK PREFERRED EQUIPMENT GROUP  1 CA 60" CA \$0.00  1 4WD / NZZ FOUR WHEEL DRIVE W/SKID PLATES \$2,219.00 \$3.00  1 L5P 6.6L DURAMAX V8 TURBO DIESEL \$9,490.00 \$4.00  1 MGM 10SPD AUTO TRANS \$0.00  1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES \$150.00  1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00  1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50  1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00  1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75  rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	t. Price
1 CA 60" CA \$0.00 1 4WD / NZZ FOUR WHEEL DRIVE W/SKID PLATES \$2,219.00 \$3.00 1 L5P 6.6L DURAMAX V8 TURBO DIESEL \$9,490.00 \$3.00 1 MGM 10SPD AUTO TRANS \$0.00 1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES \$150.00 1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00 1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	,863.00
1 4WD / NZZ FOUR WHEEL DRIVE W/SKID PLATES \$2,219.00 \$3.00 1 L5P 6.6L DURAMAX V8 TURBO DIESEL \$9,490.00 \$3.00 1 MGM 10SPD AUTO TRANS \$0.00 1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES \$150.00 1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00 1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$0.00
1 L5P 6.6L DURAMAX V8 TURBO DIESEL \$9,490.00 \$1 1 MGM 10SPD AUTO TRANS \$0.00 1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES \$150.00 1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00 1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$0.00
1 MGM 10SPD AUTO TRANS \$0.00 1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES \$150.00 1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00 1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	2,219.00
1 9L7 UPFITTERS SWITCHES \$150.00 1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00 1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	,490.00
1 DWI VERTICAL HEATED TRAILER TOW MIRRORS \$627.00 1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$0.00
1 KI4 120V / 400W POWER OUTLET INSIDE THE CAB \$142.50 1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$150.00
1 KW5 220AMP ALTERNATOR \$0.00 1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$627.00
1 PCV WT CONVENIENCE PACKAGE includes (AKO) tinted windows, (C49) \$403.75 rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$142.50
rear-window defogger and (DBG) power trailer mirrors with heated upper	\$0.00
	\$403.75
glass and manual extending/folding	
1 VK3 FRONT TAG BRACKET \$0.00	\$0.00
1 ZZT / QZT ALL TERRAIN TIRES / SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL \$0.00	\$0.00
1 GAZ EXTERIOR : OXFORD WHITE \$0.00	\$0.00
1 AZ3 / H2G INTERIOR : VINYL 40/20/40 SPLIT BENCH SEAT BLACK \$0.00	\$0.00
	,895.25
KNAPHEID CONCRETE PLATFORM BODY	
1 PCCR-9 KNAPHEIDE CONCRETE BODY 9' BLACK W/ ALUMINUM TREADPLATE OVERLAY \$16,385.74 \$1	5,385.74
1 ICC BUMPER \$328.52	\$328.52
1 8' UNDERFLOOR STORAGE COMPARTMENT W/ REAR DROP DOWN DOOR \$1,623.82 \$	,623.82
1 FUEL / ELECTRICAL / MUDFLAPS \$289.97	\$289.97
1 3000WATT MODIFIED SINE WAVE INVERTER \$879.66	\$879.66
1 INVERTER INSTALL SUPPLIES \$225.00	\$225.00
1 RECIEVER HITCH AND 7WAY RV STYLE PLUG \$747.42	\$747.42
1 4 CORNER STROBES AMBER WHITE SOUND OFF SIGNAL \$1,080.88 \$	,080.88
1 BACK UP ALARM \$144.38	\$144.38
1 LUVERNE GRIP STEP RUNNING BOARDS \$661.18	\$661.18

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

 SUB-TOTAL
 \$85,786.82

 TAG/TAXES
 \$0.00

 TOTAL DUE
 \$85,786.82

Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1		SHIPPING AND HANDLING	\$525.00	\$525.00

Accepted By:	
--------------	--

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE. 1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

TOTAL DUE	\$85,786.82
TAG/TAXES	\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL	\$85,786.82